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120th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-200l 

Legislative Document No. 1159 

S.P.345 In Senate, February 28, 2001 

An Act to Increase Effectiveness within the Department of Corrections 
when Serving Warrants of Arrest for Persons Charged with Probation 
and Parole Violations. 

Reference to the Committee on Criminal Justice suggested and ordered printed. 

Presented by Senator McALEVEY of York. 

Printed on recycled paper 

JOY J. O'BRIEN 
Secretary of the Senate 



Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
2 

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
4 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

6 

8 CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF 

10 Adult Community Corrections 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

All Other 

Provides funds to allocate 
one leased vehicle to each 
regional office to assist in 
transporting persons involved 
with probation violations. 

22 Juvenile Community Corrections 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

All Other 

Provides funds to allocate 
one leased vehicle to each 
regional office to assist in 
transporting persons involved 
with probation violations. 

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
TOTAL 

36 SUMMARY 

2001-02 2002-03 

$15,000 $20,000 

15,000 20,000 

$30,000 $40,000 

38 This bill includes General Fund appropriations totalling 
$30,000 in fiscal year 2001-02 and $40,000 in fiscal year 2002-03 

40 for the Department of Corrections to lease one vehicle for each 
regional probation office to assist in transporting persons 

42 involved with probation violations. 
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